TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sosland Publishing Company		12/31/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sospub, Inc.
Street Address:	4800 Main, Suite 100
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	91320
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78207015	FOOD INGREDIENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	851662	BAKERY PRODUCTION AND MARKETING
Registration Number:	2221440	BAKERY PRODUCTION AND MARKETING
Registration Number:	2447472	BAKING BUYER
Registration Number:	2178010	BAKING & SNACK
Registration Number:	1752519	MEAT & POULTRY
Registration Number:	1494177	MILLING & BAKING NEWS
Registration Number:	2548788	PANAMERICANO
Registration Number:	2412091	WORLD GRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-983-8000

Email: pto-kc@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Wade Kerrigan

Address Line 1: 2300 Main, Suite 1000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0655

900009065

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16033-3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wade Kerrigan			
Total Attachments: 4 source=sospub#page1.tif source=sospub#page2.tif source=sospub#page3.tif source=sospub#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0656

STATEMENT OF UNANIMOUS CONSENT TO ACTION TAKEN IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOSLAND PUBLISHING COMPANY

In lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of Sosland Publishing Company, a Missouri Partnership, (the "Partnership") the undersigned, being all of the Directors of said Partnership, do hereby adopt the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, this Board believes that it is in the best interest of the Partnership to dissolve and terminate the Partnership according to Section10.1(a) of the Partnership Agreement of Sosland Publishing Company dated as of January 1, 1984 and amended on July 1, 1986 (the "Partnership Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to distribute all remaining assets of the Partnership to Sospub, Inc., a Missouri corporation and general partner of the Partnership, with any liability associated with such assets being retained by Sospub, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVED, that the Partnership be dissolved and terminated as follows:

- 1. Transfer of Assets and Contracts. After the close of business on December 31, 2003, the Partnership will transfer to Sospub, Inc. all of the operating assets used in the Partnership's business, including without limitation the assets described on Exhibit A attached hereto. Sospub, Inc. will simultaneously accept such assets and shall assume all of the obligations and liabilities of the Partnership related to such assets. In addition, the Partnership shall assign and Sospub, Inc. shall accept such assignment and agree to perform, the contracts and agreements listed on Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Dissolution</u>. Upon making the transfers provided for in Section 1, the Partnership, under the Partnership Agreement will be dissolved. No further business shall be done by the Partnership and no further obligation shall be incurred on its behalf except for the purpose of carrying out the termination of the Partnership as herein provided.
- 3. <u>Books and Records</u>. The books and records shall be maintained by Melanie Hepperly for an appropriate time after liquidation of the Partnership.
- 4. <u>Certificate of Cancellation</u>. The Board shall execute and cause to be filed a certificate of cancellation of the fictitious name certificate heretofore filed, and shall execute, file, and publish all other certificates and notices suggested by counsel for the Partnership.

KC-1134084-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0657 DATED: December 31, 2003

Morton I. Sosland

Mark Sabo

L. Joshya Sosland

EXHIBIT A ASSETS

KC-1134084-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0659

Sosland Publishing Company Assigned Trademarks to Sospub, Inc.

Word Mark	Status	Reg. #	Serial #	Issued	Filed
Food Ingredient Solutions	Pending		78207015		1/24/03
Bakery Production and Marketing	Registered	851,662		6/25/68	
Bakery Production and Marketing	Registered	2,221,440		2/2/99	
Baking Buyer	Registered	2,447,472		5/21/01	
Baking & Snack	Registered	2,178,010		8/4/98	
Meat & Poultry	Registered	1,752,519		2/16/93	
Milling & Baking News	Registered	1,494,177		6/28/98	
Panamericano	Registered	2,548,788		3/19/02	
World Grain	Registered	2,412,091		12/12/00	

KC-1166520-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002873 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 06/11/2004